RESOLUTION NO. 2104

RESOLUTION NO. 2104 OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AND NOTICE OF HEARING ON STREET AND ALLEY VACATION.

WHEREAS, a petition has been filed with the City of Kirkland signed by owners of interest in real property representing more than two-thirds of the property abutting upon the hereinafter described as Central Way between 7th Avenue and 8th Avenue in the 600 block, and,

WHEREAS, it appears that the public interest of the City of Kirkland, Washington, would be served by the vacation of said street.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland:

l) That a public hearing be held to consider whether the public interest and general welfare of the City of Kirkland will be served by the vacation of that street situate in Kirkland, King County, Washington, and described as follows:

Central Way between 7th Avenue and 8th Avenue in the 600 block.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND NOTICE OF HEARING:

2) That said public hearing will be held before the Kirkland City Council in its chambers in the Kirkland Council Building on October 18, 1971, at 8:00 PM.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 20th day of September , 1971.

MAYOR

Attest:

Dir. of Administration & Finance

(ex officio/City Clerk)